www.jkeducation.gov.in e-mail:edu-jk@nic.in



Fax: 0194-2450574-Sgr 0191-2560230-Jmu

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Acceptance of technical resignation of +2 Lecturers (different disciplines) from the Jammu & Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service and termination of lien thereof.

Government Order No. 76 - Edu of 2017

D a t e d: 28.02.2017

Whereas, pursuant upon their appointment as Assistant Professors in Higher Education Department, the following Lecturers of different subjects have submitted their resignation from the post of Lecturers and have requested for acceptance of their resignation from Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service:-

S. No.	Name	Subject	Place of posting	Date of resignation
1	Tahir Hussain Naikoo	History	GHSS Shopian	17.12.2016
2	Kownser Ahmed Ganie	History	BHSS Mattan	17.12.2016
3	Dr.Imtiyaz Gul	History	HSS Haigam	17.12.2016
4	Dr.Tariq Bashir Khan	History	GHSS Nowgam	17.12.2016
5.	Imran Ahmad	English	HSS Arrihal Pulwama	17.08.2016

Whereas, the matter has been examined with reference to the rules governing the subject and it has been observed that having resigned from Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service, for undertaking employment in Higher Education Department, the above Lecturers has ceased to be the members of the Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service, in terms of Article 37 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulations, 1956; and

Whereas, it has been accordingly decided by the Competent Authority to accept the resignation of abovenamed Lecturers from the dates as shown above against each on their own request and order deemed termination of their lien from the Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service; and

Now, therefore, the resignation of Lecturers as per detail shown in para-1 above, from the Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service is hereby accepted on their own request and their lien in the Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service shall and shall always be deemed to have been terminated.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd —
(Shaleen Kabra)
Principal Secretary to Government
School Education Department



No.Edu/V/ 11/ 2017

Dated: 28.02, 2017

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director School Education Kashmir/ Jammu.
- 3. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister for School Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for School Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. I/C Website, School Education Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c.)/ Monday return/ Stock file.

(Sanjay Pandita)

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department